01.03.1954. Aare

course length: 700 m
vertical drop: 210 m
number of gates: 72/76

course setters: S. Menardi ITA, K. Molitor SUI

temperature: -15 C
started: 67
finished: 59
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1
1

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.

. Stein Eriksen

. Beni Obermueller
. Toni Spiss

. Christian Pravda
. Anderl Molterer

. Francois Bonlieu
. Stig Sollander

. Bernard Perret

. Brooks Dodge

. Ole Dalman

. James Couttet

Firmin Mathis

Rene Rey

Martin Julen

Jan Gasienica-Ciaptak
Wallace "Bud" Werner
Sigurd Rokne

Otto Glueck

Aake Nilsson
Sepp Behr

DQ Jaromir Krasula

21.
22.
23.

Hirotari Mohara
Pentti Alonen
Hans Olofsson

NOR

FRG
AUT
AUT
AUT

FRA
SWE
FRA
USA
SWE
FRA

FRA
SuUl
SUl
POL
USA
NOR
ITA

SWE
FRG
TCH
JAP
FIN
SWE

73.69

76.68
75.01
75.50
77.37

77.59
77.47
77.63
78.55
75.97
78.71

78.37
79.63
78.36
80.42
81.26
82.34
79.98

79.91
82.20

82.00
82.25
78.82

Slalom, men

66.37

69.15
71.72
71.39
69.64

70.89
71.49
71.38
71.14
73.86
71.24

72.94
72.03
73.97
73.20
72.50
71.45
75.18

77.74
76.16

80.10
78.03
81.47

140.06

145.83
146.73
146.89
147.02

148.48
148.96
149.01
149.69
149.83
149.95

151.31
151.66
152.33
153.62
153.76
153.79
155.16

157.65
158.36
158.73
160.10
160.28
160.29

(2

(5
(1
(6)
(12)

(25!
(7)
(34!
(9
(22)
(10)

(4)
(35!
(11)
(30!
(20)
(13)
(23)

(26)
(31)

(50!
(19)
(27)



24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.
37.
38.
. Willy Klein
40.

39

41.
42.

43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

Louis-Charles Perret
Daniel Slachta
Aasle Sjaastad

Josef Marusarz
Arthur Thommy
Karl Suess

Rochus Wagner
Mitsugu Saito
Andrzej Gasienica-Roy
Pekka Alonen

Bill Stevens
Antonin Fucik

Nicolae Pandrea
Eino Kalpala
Ernst Hinterser

Lino Zecchini

Heinz Schmiedel
Gino Burrini

Ernie McCulloch
Steinthor Jakobsson
Peppi Schwaiger

lon Cojocaru

Douglas Burden
Verne Goodwin
Ibrahim Geagea

Luis E. de Ridder
Gheorge Cristoloveanu
Josef Piroska

Veli Groenfors
Isztvan Bathori
Peter Kirby

Lajos Mate

Szandor Mazany
Henning Olsen
Simon Khoury-Sade

single penalty, s=5 seconds

double penalty, d=10 seconds

SUl

TCH
NOR
POL
CND
GDR
GDR
JAP

POL
FIN

CND
TCH

ROM
FIN
AUT
FRG
ITA

GDR
ITA

CND
ICE
FRG
ROM
USA
USA
LEB
ARG
ROM
HUN

FIN
HUN
CND
HUN
HUN
DEN
LEB

83.43
84.85
83.14
85.53
82.95
84.96
85.75
85.52
86.93
87.03
86.31
86.79

87.30
88.60

71.97s
76.28
78.53
76.27
79.06
77.58
79.20
79.85
79.05
79.42
82.87
82.76

84.69
83.73

99.52s 67.93
87.88s 79.93

85.78

90.44

89.33

88.68

81.11 100.63

85.53s 97.63

100.02

86.97

83.94 103.31

95.37

92.98

109.75s 75.27
85.50d 98.97

101.26
105.97
111.26
104.45

105.69
106.48

93.74
92.01
88.15
95.27

97.59
98.49

87.83s 113.09
125.53s 91.41
99.83 122.81
131.62 119.04
140.45 130.65

160.40
161.13
161.67
161.80
162.01
162.54
164.95
165.37
165.98
166.45
169.18
169.55

171.99
172.33
172.45
172.81
175.11

179.12
181.74

186.16
186.99
187.25
188.35
190.02
194.47
195.00
197.98
199.41
199.72

203.28
204.97
205.92
221.94
222.64
250.66
271.10

(36)
(67!
(28)
(48)
(37)
(55)
(75!
(60)
(57)
(62)
(49)
(77

(79!
(69)
(8
(17)
(56)

(72)
(24)

(18)
(80!
(33)
(71)
(29)
(16)
(66)
(53)
(51)
(82)

(83)
(76)
(54)
(52)
(68)
(70)
(78)



DQ:

21, Jaromir Krasula
Georges Schneider

Per Rollum

Guttorm Berge

Jan Zarycki

Severino Menardi ITA 1% run 72

1. Stein Eriksen

2.
3.

4.

©O© 00 ~N o

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.

Toni Spiss

NOR

AUT

Christian Pravda AUT

Ole Dalman

. Anderl Molterer
. Stig Sollander

. Francois Bonlieu
. Bernard Perret

Martin Julen

Firmin Mathis
Brooks Dodge
James Couttet
Hans Olofsson

Rene Rey
Aake Nilsson
Otto Glueck

18. Jan Gasienica

*

SWE

. Beni Obermueller FRG

AUT
SWE
FRA
FRA

SUI

FRA
USA
FRA
SWE

SUl
SWE
ITA

POL

73.69

75.01
75.50

75.96

76.68

77.37
77.47
77.59
77.63

78.36
78.37
78.55
78.71
78.82

79.63
79.91
79.98

80.42

TCH 158,73
Sul (3) (2"run: 3—-69.10),
NOR (21),
NOR,
POL;

Karl Molitor SUI 2" run 76
(2 1. Stein Eriksen NOR 66.37
(1) 2. Ernst Hinterseer AUT  67.93
(6)

3. Georg. Schneider SUI  69.10
(22! 4. Beni Obermueller FRG  69.15
(5 5. Anderl Molterer AUT 69.64
(12)
(7 6. Francois Bonlieu FRA 70.89
(25!
(34! 7. Brooks Dodge  USA 71.14

8. James Couttet FRA 71.24
(12) 9. Bernard Perret FRA 71.38
( 4) 10. Christian Pravda AUT 71.39
(9) 11.Sigurd Rokne NOR 71.45
(10)  12. Stig Sollander ~ SWE 71.49
(27)  13. Toni Spiss AUT 71.72

14. Rene Rey SUl 72.03
(35!
(26)  15. Bud Werner USA 7250
(23)

16. Firmin Mathis FRA 7294
(30) 17.Jan Gasienica POL 73.20

Official Championship movie offers 2:40 minutes (from 7:15 till 9:57 minutes)
devoted to this race, almost entirely in slow motion
available at

www.youtube.com/watch?v=Vp-fZYcJrHY

(25!

(9
(10)
(34!
( 6)
(13)
(7)
(1)
(35!

(20)

(4)
(30)


http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Vp-fZYcJrHY

+some 2 minutes (from 22:34 minutes onwards), mostly of Eriksen’ runs are
available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=H9BdoNRq io

+

50 seconds of this race (under the title “Norwegian Stein Eriksen wins FIS Alpine World
Championship in Aare Sweden, on 2.28.1954,”) are

available at

https://filmlibrary.shermangrinberg.com/?s=file=499058

+

the same content is also

available at

https://filmlibrary.shermangrinberg.com/?s=file=45733

+

some 35 seconds of slow motion study of Eriksen and Pravda from this race
are available at

www.youtube.com/watch?v=BL50gWkOsvs



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=H9BdoNRq_io
https://filmlibrary.shermangrinberg.com/?s=file=499058
https://filmlibrary.shermangrinberg.com/?s=file=45733
http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=BL50qWkOsvs

